2-49 www.adlinktech.com
High-density 128-CH Isolated DIO/DI/DO Cards
PCI-7442/7443/7444
Introduction
Responding to the industry’s need for high-density digital input/output modules, the ADLINK PCI-744X DIO
card series delivers up to 128 opto-isolated channels for a wide range of demanding PCI-based applications.
The PCI-744X card series comes with 64 (PCI-7442) or 128 (PCI-7443) opto-isolated digital inputs and 64 (PCI-7442)
or 128 (PCI-7444) opto-isolated digital outputs. With a 1250 VRMS (excluding cables) channel-to-system isolation protection,

 68-Pin SCSI-VHDCI Flat Cable
* For more information on mating cables, please refer to P2-61/62.
Ordering Information
˙ PCI-7442
 64-CH Isolated DI and 64-CH Isolated DO card
˙ PCI-7443
 128-CH Isolated DI card
˙ PCI-7444
 128-CH Isolated DO card
Specifications
 Isolated Digital Input
 ˙ Number of channels
  • 64 (PCI-7442)
  • 128 (PCI-7443)
 ˙ Maximum input range: 28 V, non-polarity
 ˙ Digital logic levels: 0 V to 28 V, non-polarity
  • Input high voltage: 5 V to 28 V
  • Input low voltage: 0 V to 1.5 V
 ˙ Input resistance: 4.7 kΩ @ 0.5 W
 ˙ ESD protection CKT switch (forward)
 ˙ Isolation voltage: 1250 VRMS channel-to-system
 ˙ Interrupt sources: 64/128-channel Change-of-State
  (COS)
 ˙ Data transfer: programmed I/O
 Isolated Digital Output
 ˙ Number of channels:
  • 64 (PCI-7442)
  • 128 (PCI-7444)
 ˙ Output type: open drain Power MOSFET driver
 ˙ Output range: 5 V to 40 V
 ˙ Sink current: 250 mA for all channel @ 100% duty
  (300 mA max.)
 ˙ Isolation voltage: 1250 VRMS channel-to-system
 ˙ Data transfer: programmed I/O
 Isolation +5 V Power Supply (PCI-7442/7444 only)
 ˙ Output Voltage: +5 V
 ˙ Output Current: 100 mA max. (@ 40˚C)
 Safety Functions (PCI-7442/7444 only)
 ˙ Programmable power-up DO status